

**Materail Event Disclosure (General)**

|   |                     |                    |                |            |
|---|---------------------|--------------------|----------------|------------|
| 1 | SEZA TANINMIŞ ÖZGÜR | ACCOUNTING MANAGER | AKSİGORTA A.Ş. | 15.06.2020 |
| 2 | OSMAN AKKOCA        | CFO                | AKSİGORTA A.Ş. | 15.06.2020 |

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Communication Address :                                  | : Poligon Caddesi Buyaka 2 Sitesi Kule:1 Kat:0-6 34771 Ümraniye/İSTANBUL  |
| Telephone and Fax Numbers                                | : 0216 280 88 88 - 280 88 00  |
| E-Mail Address   | : aksigorta@hs02.kep.tr   |
| Telephone and Fax Numbers of Investor Relations Division | : 0216 280 97 58 - 0216 280 82 00   |
| Is Disclosure Delayed?                                   | : No  |
| Summary information                                      | : Aksigorta AŞ Unaudited Premium Production Results and Gross Claims Paid for the period 01.01.2020 - 30.06.2020 and Gross Outstanding Claim Files Provision as of 30.06.2020 |

In the form of Insurance Association of Turkey portal, Aksigorta A.Ş. unaudited premium production results and gross claims paid for the period 01.01.2020 - 30.06.2020 and gross outstanding claim files provision as of 30.06.2020 can be found below. Aksigorta generated TRY 2259246 mn premium as of June 2020.

Yukarıdaki açıklamalarımızın, Sermaye Piyasası Kurulunun yürürlükteki Özel Durumlar Tebliğinde yer alan esaslara uygun olduğunu, bu konuda/konularda tarafımıza ulaşan bilgileri tam olarak yansıttığını, bilgilerin defter, kayıt ve belgelerimize uygun olduğunu, konuyla ilgili bilgileri tam ve doğru olarak elde etmek için gerekli tüm çabaları gösterdiğimizi ve yapılan bu açıklamalardan sorumlu olduğumuzu beyan ederiz.

## PREMIUM

| Monthly        |                |            | June Premium Production (thousand TL)           | Year to Date     |                  |            |
|----------------|----------------|------------|---|------------------|------------------|------------|
| 2019           | 2020           | Change     |   | 2019             | 2020             | Change     |
|                |                |            | <i>(Unaudited)</i>                              |                  |                  |            |
| 2.027          | 2.833          | 40%        | ACCIDENT  | 15.670           | 16.142           | 3%         |
| 22.871         | 29.443         | 29%        | HEALTH  | 214.682          | 246.865          | 15%        |
| 56.304         | 71.566         | 27%        | MOTOR OWN DAMAGE (MOD)                          | 359.343          | 421.948          | 17%        |
| 33.917         | 3.504          | -90%       | AIR CRAFTS                                      | 37.196           | 6.304            | -83%       |
| 1.296          | 7.264          | 461%       | WATER CRAFTS                                    | 13.099           | 11.853           | -10%       |
| 3.642          | 3.803          | 4%         | MARINE  | 42.341           | 44.189           | 4%         |
| 58.825         | 78.452         | 33%        | FIRE AND NATURAL DISASTER                       | 422.866          | 427.175          | 1%         |
| 15.135         | 20.075         | 33%        | GENERAL LOSSES                                  | 163.911          | 162.641          | -1%        |
| 3.078          | 4.890          | 59%        | AIR CRAFTS LIABILITY                            | 6.445            | 10.439           | 62%        |
| 10.842         | 8.007          | -26%       | GENERAL LIABILITY                               | 92.809           | 96.945           | 5%         |
| 575            | 543            | -6%        | CREDIT  | 2.060            | 1.797            | -13%       |
| 251            | 261            | 4%         | FIDELITY GUARANTEE                              | 2.749            | 2.094            | -24%       |
| 14.744         | 12.570         | -15%       | FINANCIAL LOSSES                                | 92.429           | 61.191           | -34%       |
| 328            | 374            | 14%        | LEGAL PROTECTION                                | 2.033            | 2.208            | 9%         |
| 0              | 0              |            | ASSISTANCE                                      | 0                | 0                |            |
| <b>223.835</b> | <b>243.582</b> | <b>9%</b>  | <b>EXCLUDING MTPL</b>                           | <b>1.467.633</b> | <b>1.511.790</b> | <b>3%</b>  |
| 14.050         | 0              | -100%      | PREMIUMS CEDED TO RISKY DRIVERS' POOL           | 85.335           | 72.273           | -15%       |
| 115.339        | 180.445        | 56%        | PREMIUMS WRITTEN IN NON POOL                    | 543.743          | 619.427          | 0          |
| 13.114         | 0              | -100%      | PREMIUMS RECEIVED FROM RISKY DRIVERS' POOL      | 39.137           | 55.756           | 43%        |
| <b>142.503</b> | <b>180.445</b> | <b>27%</b> | <b>MOTOR THIRD PARTY LIABILITY (MTPL) TOTAL</b> | <b>668.214</b>   | <b>747.456</b>   | <b>12%</b> |
| <b>366.338</b> | <b>424.027</b> | <b>16%</b> | <b>NON LIFE TOTAL</b>                           | <b>2.135.847</b> | <b>2.259.246</b> | <b>6%</b>  |
| 0              | 0              |            | LIFE  | 0                | 0                |            |
| <b>366.338</b> | <b>424.027</b> | <b>16%</b> | <b>TOTAL</b>                                    | <b>2.135.847</b> | <b>2.259.246</b> | <b>6%</b>  |

## CLAIMS

| 01.01.2019 -<br>30.06.2019<br>Gross Claims<br>Paid | 01.01.2020 -<br>30.06.2020<br>Gross Claims<br>Paid | Change  | Gross Claims (thousand TL)<br>(Unaudited) | as of<br>31.12.2019<br>Gross<br>Outstanding<br>Claim Files<br>Provision | as of<br>30.06.2020<br>Gross<br>Outstanding<br>Claim Files<br>Provision | Change |
|--|--|---------|---|---|---|--------|
| 3.785  | 2.977  | -21%    | ACCIDENT                                  | 4.476   | 3.809   | -15%   |
| 100.654  | 92.423   | -8%     | HEALTH                                    | 17.815  | 24.460  | 37%    |
| 254.183  | 205.496  | -19%    | MOTOR OWN DAMAGE                          | 106.151   | 125.833   | 19%    |
| 2.658  | 509  | -81%    | AIR CRAFTS                                | 31.099  | 36.611  | 18%    |
| 3.397  | 26.996   | 695%    | WATER CRAFTS                              | 31.661  | 6.971   | -78%   |
| 8.789  | 14.474   | 65%     | MARINE                                    | 60.251  | 64.162  | 6%     |
| 71.080   | 62.461   | -12%    | FIRE AND NATURAL DISASTER                 | 664.744   | 865.833   | 30%    |
| 47.933   | 53.942   | 13%     | GENERAL LOSSES                            | 261.402   | 210.514   | -19%   |
| 0  | 302  | 0%      | AIR CRAFTS LIABILITY                      | 15.094  | 18.633  | 23%    |
| 11.430   | 21.538   | 88%     | GENERAL LIABILITY                         | 640.444   | 618.015   | -4%    |
| 277  | -112   | -140%   | CREDIT                                    | 579   | 1.130   | 95%    |
| 72   | -12.328  | -17163% | FIDELITY GUARANTEE                        | 87.276  | 96.670  | 11%    |
| 20.879   | 23.688   | 13%     | FINANCIAL LOSSES                          | 86.693  | 98.634  | 14%    |
| 39   | 69   | 76%     | LEGAL PROTECTION                          | 303   | 238   | -22%   |
| 0  | 0  | 0%      | ASSISTANCE                                | 0   | 0   | 0%     |
| 295.907  | 337.618  | 14%     | MOTOR THIRD PARTY LIABILITY (MTPL)        | 340.776   | 324.865   | -5%    |
| 821.085  | 830.053  | 1%      | <b>NON LIFE TOTAL</b>                     | 2.348.763   | 2.496.375   | 6%     |
| 90   | 72   | -20%    | LIFE                                      | 136   | 141   | 3%     |
| 821.174  | 830.125  | 1%      | <b>TOTAL</b>                              | 2.348.900   | 2.496.516   | 6%     |